	<u> </u>	U/	
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and C	. 10343759	cord the attac	ched original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	OIPE	2. Name and address of	
ZEON CORPORATION	AUG 1 4 2007	Name: GANZ CHEM	IICAL CO., LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? NO	Address: 13-27, Min	amisenba 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi,
3. Nature of conveyance:	THE MANAGE SET	Osaka 542-0081, Jap	
X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 27, 2007	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? <u>NO</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent number	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No. , filed	r with a new application, the exe	B. Patent No. 5,686,509, issued No.	
	Additional number	rs attached? NO	
5. Nat le and address of party to whom document should be mailed:	correspondence concerning	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: 1
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	D171 F
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		Authorized to be	eck No. SIUS charged to deposit account
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP:	20006-1021	8. Deposit account num	ber: 23-0975 this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE T		uns page if paying by deposit accounty
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached c	copy is a true copy of the original document.
Warren M. Cheek, Jr., Reg. No.33,367 Name of Person Signing	Na-el Signature		August 14, 2007 Date I number of pages including cover sheet: 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
-	Do not detach	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information:		
•	Commissioner and Assistant Secre Box Assig Washington, I	gnments	ks
Public burden reporting for this sample cov document and gathering the data needed, ar Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Info Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),	nd completing and reviewing the sar formation Systems, PK2-1000C, Was	mple cover sheet. Send comn	to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. the Office of Management and Budget,
			DOCKET NO. 2007_1065
8/16/2007 DBYRNE 00000102 5686509 1 FC:8021 40.0	OOP TO CH	OMMISSIONER IS AUTHOR MARGE ANY DEFICIENCY IN FOR THIS PAPER TO DEPO DUNT NO 23-0975	11

PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0468

PO 98US (B)

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS	ZEON CORPORATION (Name of ASSIGNOR)		
	6-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8246, Japan Address		
formally know	n as Nippon Zeon Co., Ltd., 6-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8246,		
Japan			
having been as	ssigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment		
recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 1995			
at Reel <u>0079</u>	253, Frames <u>0978</u> ,		
hereby sells, a	ssigns and transfers to		
ASSIGNEE:	GANZ CHEMICAL CO., LTD. (Name of ASSIGNEE)		
	13-27, Minamisenba 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 542-0081, Japan Address		
and the succes	sors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE		
(X)	the entire right, title and interest		
()	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions		
()	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		
	EPOXY RESIN STRUCTURAL ADHESIVE COMPOSITION		
and which is fe	ound in		
(a)	() U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith		
(b)	() U.S. patent application executed on		

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/14/2007 REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0469